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July 1 - 1975 - jer Juillet 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, car- 
its md cabbage will not be reported for the period 
June to October inclusive. 

frozen and in preservatives 

There were 3,185,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 
ii.. and Under" as against 25,576,000 lb. in "Contain-

er 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, etc., 
LriiI1ed 6,506,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 
6,210,000 lb. and last month to 7,035,000 lb. The to-
tal of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
35,267,000 lb. as compared with 42,584,000 lb. last 
scar and 35,187,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total etocks of frozen vegetables amounted 
to 67,658,000 lb. as compared with 47,061,000 lb. last 
sear. Current holdings of frozen vegetables intended 
For remanufacture amounted to 8,896,000 lb. There were 
2,S45,000 lb. of v,Kntahles held in brine as adinOt 
2,924 .001) Ii. 	its ,ir.  

Act iu I ture liv is io'r 
Lives Lu - k and Animal 

F'rtidui' t s Ncr t ion 

Lea stocks de poes, de poires, de poes de terre, 
d'oignons, de carottes et de choux ne seront pas étudiês pour 
la période de juin A octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelCs at en conserve 

Ii y avait 3,185,000 livres en "Contenants de I liv. cc 
moms", contre 25,576,000 livres en "Contenants de plus de 1 
liv.' 

Lee stocks de fruits conserves dans l'anhydride sulfureux, 
etc., s'Clevsient A 6,506,000 livres, contre 6,270,000 livres ii 
y a un an et 7,035,000 livres le tools dernier. Las stocks to-
taux de fruits congeles et en conserve s'élevafent a 35,267,000 
livres, contre 42,584,000 l'année derniare et 35,187,000 le mois 
deroier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurCs 

Lea stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient A 67,658,000 
livres, contre 47.061,000 l'annCe dernire. Las stocks dCtenus 
de legumes congelés destinés a Is retransformation s'ltablis-
saient A 8,896,000 livres. 11 y avait 2,545,000 livres de 18- 
gtimessattmtir0s contre 7,924.000 1' annie dernire. 

Division I' l'gri:iiltitri' 
Srr't i rut,-, l,Otri 1 et des rrroih its 

d''riginc iittirtulle 
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TAbLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dana lea entrepts et les fabriques au Canada 

July 1, 	June 1, 	I 	July 1, 

	

I 1975r 	I 	1974 
juillet 1 	juin er 	er 	1er jui1it 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 lb. 
et moms 

Apples - Pommes ................................ 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus Fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants de 
plus de 1 lb. jusgu'à 30 lb. 

Apples - Pommes ................................ 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus Fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total 	........................................  

	

24 
	

24 
	

62 

	

22 
	

18 
	

23 
(1) 
	

(1) 
	

41 
(1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 

	

934 
	

1,034 
	

346 

	

2,120 
	

1,623 
	

2,123 

	

85 
	

89 
	

34 

3,185 2,788 2,631 

3,986 3,760 5,163 
976 1,132 3,399 

1,420 1,701 984 
52 45 44 

362 278 215 
905 1,086 1,049 

3,720 3,655 6,211 
1,256 875 1,330 

12,677 12,532 18,395 

I 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 lb. 

Apples - Pomines ................................ 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus Fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total 	........................................ 

p Preliminary tigures. - Cflittres preilmlflairea. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 

1,243 1,144 1,642 
523 567 2,118 
398 661 148 
39 (1) 753 

479 464 174 
3,153 3,494 2,937 
4,310 4,048 4,924 
2,754 2,454 2,592 

12,899 12,832 15,288 

I 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dans les entrepôts et lea fabriques au Canada 

	

July 1, 	June, 	July 1, 

	

1975p 	1975 	1974 
1er juillet 	1er juin 	1er juillet 

pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants) 

Apples - Pommes ................................ 
8lueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

	

5,253 
	

4,928 
	

6,867 

	

1,521 
	

1,717 
	

5,540 

	

1,818 
	

2,362 
	

1,173 

	

91 
	

45 
	

797 

	

841 
	

742 
	

389 

	

4,992 
	

5,614 
	

4,332 

	

10,150 
	

9,326 
	

13,260 

	

4,095 
	

3,418 
	

3,956 

Total ........................................ 

Fruit in SO2, etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
SO2, etc. 

Apples - Pommes ................................ 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Plums - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ....................................... 

Summary of fruit - Sxmnaire de fruits 

Frozen: - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
lb. et moths ............................... 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 lb.................................... 

Total ...................................... 

28,761 28,152 36,314 

644 670 1,060 
1,656 - - 

1,022 1,813 788 
(1) 1,192 839 
854 (1) (1) 
814 927 588 

1,516 966 1,487 
1,467 1,508 

6,506 7,035 6,270 

	

3,185 	I 	2,788 	I 	2,631 

	

25,576 	1 	25,364 	I 	33,683 

	

28,761 	I 	28,152 	I 	36,314 

In preservatives: - En conserve: 

	

Total .......................................6,506 	1 	1 7,035 	
j 	

6,270 

Grand - Total - Global ................... I 	35,267 	I 	35,187 	I 	42,584 

I ) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 
are included in "Other fruit". - Lea chiffres étarit connus pour moms de trois entreprises seule-
ment, ils ne peuvent ttre publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

p Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congelés dana lee entrepots et lee fabriques au Canada 

July 1, June 1, July 	1, 
1975p 1q75 1974 

1er juillet 
1e 	

juin 1er juillet 

thousand pounds - milliers de livres 
Frozen - Congelés 

756 	726 630 Asparagus - Asperges ............................
Beans -Haricots: 

8,740 	11,063 6,905 
1 , 544 	1,653 1,098 
2,007 	2,209 1,506 
2,096 	2,279 1,808 

Brussel Sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 2,674 	2,921 2,488 
Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 12,662 	14,974 11,817 

1,731 	2,589 1,793 
7,623 	8,153 3,860 

1 9, 895 	19,525 7,137 

Green -Verts 	................................. 
Wax -Beurre 	.................................. 
Lima 	.......................................... 

979 	1,155 1,430 

Broccoli - Brocoli 	.............................. 

1,046 	1,135 1,120 

Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... 

Spinach - Epinards ..............................
Squash - Courges ................................
Other vegetables - Autres legumes ............... 5,905 	6,740 5.469 

67,658 75,122 47,061 

Corn - Male 	..................................... 
Peas - Pole 	..................................... 

Frozen -Total -Congelés ..................... 

	

In brine - En saumore ...........................2,545 	3,515 	2,924 

	

Grand - Total - Global ......................70,203 	78,637 	49,985 

P PrelimInary figures. - Chiffres prélimlnaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectifiés. 

TABLE 4. Frozen Vegetables Intended for Re-Manufacture Held in Storages and Factories in Canada(1) 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congelés destinés A Is retransformation détenus dane les entrepOts 
et fabriques au Canada(l) 

	

July 1, 	June 1, 	July 1, 

	

1975p 	1975 	1974 
1er juillet 	1er juin 	1er juillet 

thousand nounds - milliers de livres 
Frozen - Congelés 
Asparagus - Asperges ............................ - - - 

Beans -Haricots: 
Green -Verts 	................................. 606 748 769 

(2) (2) (2) 
356 475 511 

(2) (2) (2) 
(2) (2) (2) 

1,858 2,397 1,432 
154 312 302 

Wax -Beurre 	.................................. 
Lima 	.......................................... 

Corn - Male 	..................................... 
(2) (2) - 

Broccoli - Brocoli 	.............................. 
Brussel Sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ............ 

5,543 5,726 1,430 

Carrots - Carottes 	.............................. 

Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ...................... 

(2) (2) (2) 
Peas - Pois 	..................................... 
Spinach - Epinards 	.............................. 

(2) (2) (2) 

8,896 10,350 5,090 

Squash - Courges 	................................ 

Reported - Total - Declare 	.................... 

(1) At time of publication reports had not been received from 2 of 14 plants contacted. - Au moment 
de mettre sous presse, les declarations de 2 des 14 entreprlses contactées ne nous étalent pas 
parvenues. 

(2) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chiffres omis 
pour garantir le secret des renseignements individuels; ces données sont toutefols comprises dans 
les totaux. 

p Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 


